····-·61537

After Recording Return To: **HASTINGS II MARION E** 5832 Estate Dr **KLAMATH FALLS** OR 97603

Deed Of Reconveyance

The undersigned, as successor Trustee under a Trust Deed dated 11/29/96 , executed by MARION E. HASTINGS II, CHERYL L. HASTINGS as Trustor, in which NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. is named as Beneficiary, and AMERITITLE as Trustee, and recorded on 12/06/96 as Instrument 29597, in Book M96, at Page 38204, of the records of the County Recorder of Klamath County, State of Oregon, pursuant to a written request of the Beneficiary thereunder, does hereby reconvey, without warranty,

to the person or persons entitled thereunto, the trust property now held by him as successor Trustee under said Trust Deed, which Trust Deed covers real property situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon.

98 JUL -6 P3:49

Dated: 6/13/98

ner Madaca

Vol. M98 Page 23816

Forrest N.A. Bacci - Successor Trustee

State of Oregon **County of Multnomah** The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 6/13/98 by Forrest N.A. Bacci.

My Commission Expires:

1) Andro Notary Public Residing at

Prepared by: R. S. Stone Peelle Management Corporation (408) 866-6868 P. O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95008 Loan #: 6076456 STCO: 36-035 OR Klamath FINAL RECON.OR2 90350 1 03:17:51 36-035 2126 14

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.

Filed for record at request of	PEELLE MGMT	the 6TH day
of A.I	D., 19 98 at 3:49 o'clock I	P_M., and duly recorded in Vol day
of		Page <u>23816</u> .
FEE		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
\$10.00	Ву	Ratallin Rosa

OFFICIAL SEAL SHERRY DANIELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 307695 MY COMMISSION EXPRESION 5, 2022